FORM 470 2-57

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM GORPORATION

Box 487, Farmington, New Mexico (,
November 16, 1959 o

File: B=2368-400.1 -

Subject: Packer Leaksge Test
Houck Gas Unit Ho, 1
SW/L NE/L, Section 6
T-29-N, R~9-W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Hr., B, C. Arnold (2)

New Hlexico 0il Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, ilew Mexico

Dear Sir:

In accord with Rules and Regulations of the New Mexico Gil
Conservation Commission, Pan American Petroleum Corporation herebv
gives the reocuired 3-day notice in advance that it »lans to conduct
a packer leakage test on Houck Gas Unit No. 1 beginning at 1:00 D.lla,
on Thursday, November 19, 1959, Houck Gas Unit No. 1 is dually com—
pleted in the Hesaverde (Blanco) and Pictured Cliffs (Blanco) forma—
tions.

A similar dual completion in the Mesaverde and Pictured
Cliffs formations was authorized for Pubco Petroleum Company's State
of New Mexico No. 14, SW/L SW/L Section 36, T-30-N, R-9-W, by Order
No. DC-801, dated August 26, 1959,

Very truly yours,
PAN AMERICAN PETRCLEUM CORPCRATION

cL-C).éi}uaﬂ—uzjz.
R iR

L. O. Speer, dJr,
Area Superintendent

RBB:hh

cc: El Paso Natural Gas Co,
Farmington, New Mexico
Delhi~Taylor 0Oil Corp.
Farmington, New Mexico




FURM 52 2.5/

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Box A87, Permington, New Maxice
November 27, 1959

Files B=2380-400.1

Subjeets Applicatien for Dual Completion
Houck Gas Unit Ro. 1
Blaneo Hesaverde and
Blanco Fietured Cliffs Fields
San Juan County, New Hexiso

Ia accordance with the previsions of Rule No, 112-4, Muliiple Cem-
pletions, as amended by Order Ho. B-1214, dated July 3, 1958, Pan iAmericam
Petroleun Corporation respectfully requests administrative approval to dually
eomplete the Houck Gas Unit Ne. 1 in the Blanco Mesaverde and Blanso Pictured
Cliffs gas sones. Houek Gas Unit He. 1 is lecated in Unit G, Sestion 6,
T-29=N, R=9-i, and is approximstely five miles west of Pubco Petroleun Corpore-
tion's State No. 14 whish was approved for dusl completion in the same zones
by Order Ne. DC-801 dated August 26, 1959.

As specified in Rule 112-4, we are submitting in quadruplicate an
Applicatien for Dual Completion, a Diagrammstic Sketeh of Dual Completion, and
a plat showing the location of the Houck Gas Unit No. 1 with respest to off-
setting wells, including the names and addresses of offset operaters. Ailso
submitted is cne cepy of the electric log which has been posted with the
required completion data,

ilso being submitted in quadruplicate is a Packer Leakage Test which
was completed suscessfully en November 23, 1959. Included with the Packer
Leskage Test is the required packer setting affidavit,

By registered letter, offset opsrators are belng furnished a copy
of this letter and s copy of the Dual Cempletion Applicatiem,

Very truly yours,

PAY AMERICAK PETROLEUM CORPCRATION
Originc] signzd by
L¢ 2

L. O. Spesr, Jr, o

Ares Superintendent fﬁ!.bl-“ .

RBBi1hh .

ces Mr. E. C. Arneld (2)’/ ,
El Paso Hatural Gas Co., Farmington, N, X, m30w
Delhi~Taylor Oil Cerp. Farmingten, N. M. Y
Texaco, Inc., Farmingtom, N. X, % Ok 0N T

b, DT oS
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.
Aztec, New Mexico

DATE__//- Se- S 7

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION RE: Proposed NSP
BOX 871 .
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Proposed NSL

Proposed NFO

Proposed DC v’
Gentlement
I have examined the application dated //', z 7-L7
for the .75 /% } w) El-2 %~ - T
Operator Lease and Well No. S-T~R

and my recommendations are as follows:

_Ql'/z _y

pa

Yours very trult;:;:’/{V

"OIL CONSERVATION commss%




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION /
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 7-3.58

APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION

Field Name County Date
Rlanco Mesaverds San Juan November 27, 1959
Operator Lease Well No.
Pan Amsricsn Petrelewm tion Houck Gas Unit
Location |Unit Section Township Range
of Well ¢ ‘ m w

1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the dual completion of a well in these same pools or in the same

sones within one mile of the subject well? YES_%  NO

2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No.

Operator, Lease, and Well No.: Pabco

Petrolewm
Company, State Ne, 14, 3w/l SN/i Seetien 36
T=30-0, R-9-W

Upper Zone Lower Zone

a. Name of reservoir Blange Pictured Cliffs Blanoco &unrdc

b. Top and Bottom of

’

3. The following facts are submitted:

Pay Section
(Perforations) M ‘“7”
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Gas Gas
d. Method of Production

(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Plowing

4. The following are attached. (Please mark YES ot NO) -

_!,’_ a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Dual Completion, showing all casing strings, including size and setting, top of cement, perforated in-
tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other

information as may be pertinent.
!_.!___ b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of

operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.
_!i_c. Waivers consenting to such dual completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset operators have

been furnished copies of the application.*
Yes d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated
thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112—A.)
5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

El Paso Batural Oas Cempany, Box 997, Fammington, New Nexico
Delki-Taylor Oil Corperatien, 305 W, Nain, Farmingtom, lu‘llulu

Texaco, Inc., Box 817, Farmington, New Nexieo

6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES t__ NO ____ . If answer is yes, give date
of such notification .
. Petrelem
CERTIFICATE: 1, the undersigned, state that [ am the _ AT®® Superintendemt of the P8R American

at (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared

under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and plete t e best of my knowledge.
) /
%)wm
~

L. O. Speer,
Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrazive approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,

A Sp—
s Siguature/\

after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa = office, the application will then be processed.
NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or s non-standard proration unit in either or both of the

producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be fi.cd simul aneously with this application.



Reference Point RDB, Elevation 5676

13t
i Ground Level Elevation 5663

v t3>10--3/L;" 29# surface casing set at 254!

Top of Cement
at 2164!

Pictured Cliffs Perforations:
2 JSPF 2212-2250

P

OG-

L—H\
\1—1/2" 2. 4L# tubins set at
2220
] Baker Model "D" Permanent Production
] Packer set at 3592
A IS
p

7" 20# casins set at 3786 Mesaverde Perforations: 2 JSPF

§ 3854-6L; 3874-88; 3906~-22; 3940-88;
aall LO55-7L; 4188-4203; LLO6-26;

2-3/8" L.7# tubing set at 4525 -; 14452-70; 450070

b

[
4
{ PBD 4650
" P P -
5-1/2" 15# liner set 3652-4691 N 0 4699
PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION | SCALE:
Houck Gas Unit No. 1 - Diagrammatic Sketch of Dual Completion 'Dra.

I No.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY CF 3AN JUAN )

1, Mack Mahaffey » baing first duly sworn upon my
cath depose and says as follows:

1 ar an employes of Baker Oil Tools, Inc., and that on QOgtober 26,
4959, 1 was ¢slled to the location of the Pap

__Housk Gas Unit Wo, ) , Well located in the _ Unit @

of Section_6 , Township 298 __, Rangs W, N, M, P, M, for the
purpose of installing a production packer. Under my direct supsrvision a

Baker Model _ D produstion packer was set at _3592 feet, The

production packer was properly set in accordance with ihs usual practices
and sustoms of the industry.

Subseribed and swom to before me, a Notary Public in and for San Juan County,
New Mexice, the Sk day of Ngvesber y 1959 .

M .,
y Ccmmxss:on Expires Qg 23,1952
- 29,195

My comnission expires
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/
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-122

MULTI-POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELLS Revised 12-1-55

Pool Klanee-Nesaverds Formation Neeaverde County 3an Jusam
(Deal With Blanco-Platured Cliffs)
Initial Annual Special X Date of Test 1im23=59
Company Psa Amsricsa Petrolewm Corp. Lease Howsk Gas Uni$ Well No. 1
Unit @ Sec. & Twp. 2 Rge. W™ Purchaser_ Kl Pase Nsturel Gas Company
®cacing T wWt. 2 1.D. 6eb36  set at__ Y86 perr. 3854 To 450
Tubing #=3/8 Wt. kel I.D. X995  Set at_ hS38  perr.  ASRY To____ k528
Gas Pay: From P& To M6 1 AS)Y xG 0.873 -1 304 Bar.Press. &
Producing Thru: . Casing Tubing & Type Well Gss=Ges Dual
Single-Bradenhead-G. G. or G.0. Dual
Date of Completion: l1le8«3%§ Packer 3592 Reservoir Temp. | 4
3" 154 Liner set 3652-4691 OBSERVED DATA
Tested Through (WSWEE) (Choke) (WEWEE) Type Taps
“Flow Data Tubing Data Casing Data
(mmemme) | (Choke) |[Press.| Diff.] Temp. | Press.| Temp. | Press. [Temp. Duration
No. (Line) | (ooamens) : of Flow
Size Size psig h,, op, psig p, psig F. Hr.
r
SI Skt §n 15 daye 3 o
1, o Ll -~ Y hours
2,
3.
L.
Se
FLOW CALCULATIONS
Coefficient Pressure Flow Temp. Gravity Compress. Rate of Flow
No. “Factor Factor Factor Q-MC¥PD
(24-Hour) hypr psia Ft F F @ 15.025 psia
W g pv
SIERS =k 1,000 0901 | L0~ aya—
2.
3c
L.
5’5

PRESSURE CALCUTATIONS

3as Liquid Hydrocarbon Ratio cf/bbl. Specific Gravity Separator Gas
Jravity of Liguid Hydrocarbons deg. Specific Gravity Flowin&;luid
Fe (1-e=5) B9 P, <

1 Py

2
No. _ PP | FR (FQ)? (FQ)* P2 P5-P2 Cal. | By
Pt (psia) (12e79) P c

L. Rt S 63T RYATS | TIRT66 | TAYRhS | 225,009 | W0;396 A"
3. . [
L}o i
5. |
Absolute Potential; I MCFPD; n 0,73
COMPANY
ADDRESS » » e ~ Ja)
AGENT and TITLE_ K We s AT Nagdnew¥ LS a0, Y, —
WITNESSED i
COMPANY

REMARKS

. - X
S S

DN

sty
NERTNERR LI
, ‘

\c'l 1953
IL CON. c;0//
DT,



INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be used for reporting multi-point back pressure tests on gas
wells in the State, except those on which special orders are applicable. Three
copies of this form and the back pressure curve shall be filed with the Commission
at Box 871, Santa Pe. A

The log log paper used for plotting the back pressure curve shall be of at
least three inch cycles.

NOMENCLATURE
Q Z Actual rate of flow at end of flow period at W. H. working pressure (P,).
MCF/da. @ 15.025 psia and 60° F.

PecZ 72 hour wellhead shut-in casing (or tubing) pressure whichever is greater.
psia

Py~ Static wellhead working pressure as determined at the end of flow period.
(Casing if flowing thru tubing, tubing if flowing thru casing.) psia

Py~ Flowing wellhead pressure (tubing if flowing through tubing, casing if
flowing through casing.) psia

PgZ Meter pressure, peia.

h;: Differential meter pressure, inches water.
ng Gravity correction factor.

Ft:‘Flowing temperature corréction factoé.
va: Supercompressability factor.

n - Slope of back pressure curve.

Note: If Py cannot be taken because of manner of completion or condition
of well, then Py must be calculated by adding the pressure drop due
to friction within the flow string to Py.

L ON COMMi. -,
QIL CONSERVATION COMILL. .

)-.




